Florida Department of Health in Hernando County Fee Schedule (2023-2024)

The following services are established by the Hernando County Board of County Commissioners in compliance and coordination with Section 330 of the Public Health Service Act of 1996. The Hernando County Health Department (HCHD) shall offer services as described below and shall charge fees based on reasonable costs (not less than the Medicaid fee for service reimbursement rates) in accordance with contractual obligations, reimbursement rates, the reasonable cost to support the service and maintain consistent services, sliding fee scales, and nominal fees per Florida Statutes, The Florida Administrative Code, state and federal regulations and guidelines. Fees for all services shall be set internally by the HCHD and updated in accordance with the Medicaid/Medicare fee schedule or at least annually. The HCHD may provide but is not limited to the services listed below.

Clinical Service	Fee
Nursing Services	Sliding fee (Uninsured)
Laboratory Testing Services	Sliding fee (Uninsured)
Colposcopy or Colposcopy w/Biopsy	Sliding fee plus \$75.00 client co-pay (uninsured)
Titers	Flat Fee (cost)

Community/Core Public Health Services	Fee
Child Immunizations (recommended/	Free for those under age 19 through the Vaccine for Children
required in the State of Florida)	Program
School Physicals	\$35.00
Immunizations Certificates without administration of vaccine & College Forms	\$10
Pregnancy, HIV, Syphilis, Hep C Testing	No charge
Sexually Transmitted Disease Services & Hep. C Treatment Program	Sliding fee (Uninsured)
Family Planning Services	Sliding fee for adults
	Teen confidential visits (free)
	Teen non-confidential visits based on family income (Sliding scale or eligible for insurance billing)
Adult Immunizations	Flat Fee (cost) + \$20 Admin fee (1st immunization) Flat Fee (cost) + \$15 Admin Fee (each additional imm.)
Rabies Preventative Treatment	Sliding fee for Uninsured (office visit) + Treatment cost + \$20 Admin fee (1st imm.) Sliding fee (Uninsured) Vaccine cost + \$15 Admin fee (addl. Imm.)
TB Assessment / Testing (Blood test or Skin Test)	Flat fee (Blood Test - \$45.00, Skin Test- \$25.00)
TB Treatment	Sliding Fee (office visit for Uninsured) + medication provided free – If insured? We will bill your insurance
PrEP and nPEP	Office visit sliding fee (Uninsured) + medication provided free
Insulin & Epilepsy Program	Based on program eligibility
Women's Health Cancer Screening Exam	\$47.00
Syphilis Testing and Treatment –	\$50.00 and if needed, additional testing \$5.00
Hernando County Jail (If needed up to 3	\$25.00 visit #2
visits for treatment depending on stage of syphilis)	\$25.00 visit #3

^{*}Private Insurance = 100% of customary fee.

Other Service	Fee
Copy of Records	\$1.00 per single sided page for first 25 pages
	\$0.25 per single sided page above 25 pages
Certified Legal Copy	\$1.00 per single-sided page

Hernando County Health Department Vital Statistics Fee Schedule

The fees unique to the Hernando County Health Department are approved as specified below.

Birth Certificate,	\$12.00
Each additional copy of Birth Certificate	\$10.00
Death Certificate	\$10.00
Plastic Sleeve	\$ 3.00
FedEx Fee	\$10.00

Hernando County Health Department Environmental Health County Fees

Environmental Health fees are hereby adopted as authorized by the State of Florida Administrative Code or Policy unless otherwise indicated. The fees unique to the Hernando County Health Department are approved as specified below.

Scheduled On-Site Sewage Program and Inspection Fee (OSTDS)	\$50.00
Re-inspection Visit for OSTDS	\$50.00
Bacterial Water Test	\$25.00
Reinspection fee (Biomedical, Body Piercing,	\$40.00
Group Home, Mobile Home Parks, Tanning,	
Tattoo/Permanent Makeup/Swimming Pools)	
Plan Review fee (Biomedical, Body Piercing,	\$40.00
Group Home, Mobile Home Parks, Tanning,	
Tattoo/Permanent Makeup & On-Site Sewage	
Program without application)	
Review for private provider OSTDS inspections	\$35.00